Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent trademark Office (1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
				Attorney Docket No. 152558			
		cord the attached document. nber of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docume	ment: 2			
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Bogdan MARCINI (2) Hieronim MACIEJ (3) Michal DUTKIEW Additional name(s) of conveying	JEWSKI /ICZ	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ADAM MICKIEWICZ UNIVERSITY WIENIAWSKIEGO 1 PL-61-712 POZNAN, POLAND			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: ALL: Feb	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/393,380 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: SYNTHESIS OF FLUOROCARBOFUNCTIONAL SILSESQUIOXANES						
5.	Mar	ne and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
٥.	con Na	cerning document should be mai ame: William P, Berridge	led:	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	50 320-4850 836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	T6 original W 4	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be ginal accument. thiam P. Defridge, Registration Nebelle K. Windom, Registration 1	To. 30,024	ttion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: February 29, 2012			

PATENT

REEL: 027787 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert				
(8-1	Name(s)	(1) (2)	Bogdan MARCINIEC Hieronim MACIEJEWS	(5) KI (6)	
	of Inventor(s)	(39)	Michal DUTKIEWICZ	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
				dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valua d agrees to assign, and hereby does assig	
))	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ADAM MICKIEWICZ I	JNIVERSITY	
(O)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Wieniawskiego 1 PL-61	-712 Poznan, Poland	
		the ent inventi contin	he right, title and interest for the Union, and in all applications for patentuation, international, confirmation, s	d Assigned's heirs, successors, assigns amited States of America as defined in 35 U including any and all provisional, non-pubstitute and reissue application(s), and a liftcates that may be granted on the invent	S.C. §100, in the rovisional, divisional, ill Letters Patent,
LF)	Insert	(11)	SYNTHESIS OF FLUO	ROCARBOFUNCTIONAL	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		SILSESQUIOXANES		The second section of the section of
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 152558)
			ich the undersigned has (have) exec in date herewith or	outed an application for patent in the Un	ited States of America
(2)	Insert Date of Signing				
	of Application	(12)	on February 28, 2012	2	
3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/393,380	
	Identification for			•	
plicat	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventions and patients as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre-	on, and any ignot may es to execu	ate all papers necessary in connection of the patent of th	on with any application and any continu to execute separate assignments in com-	nection with such leclared concerning
pplicat ny app ne Assi laims o eexami atents ull righ nd agre	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or continuation or agree in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Unity. 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned, here	es to exect on, and any ignee may es to exect livision the in obtainit es to exect lonal Conves to perfo- nited States orizes and ag from sai est herein a binding on	nte all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward with a lite all papers and documents and payention for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of the lide application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execut him and his ficirs, successors, assigned, and the patent of the lim and his ficirs, successors, assigned.	to execute separate assignments in common with any interference which may be ceation based thereon, for the invention, a such interference. If or any act which may be necessary in the property or similar agreements, we necessary to obtain, maintain or configure to the configuration of the configuratio	nection with such declared concerning, and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or the any and all Letters I covenants that he has s in conflict herewith, any further
pplicat ny app ne Assi laims o eexami atents ull righ nd agre	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible agree in every way possible. 5) Each undersigned agree in every way possible agree in every way possible. 6) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here attempt that may be necessary in on this document.	es to exect on, and any ignee may es to exect division the dn obtainite is to exect of the exect es to perfo- nited States orizes and ag from sai- est herein a sinding on by grants t y or desiral	nte all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward with a lite all papers and documents and payention for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of the lide application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execut him and his ficirs, successors, assigned, and the patent of the lim and his ficirs, successors, assigned.	to execute separate assignments in common with any interference which may be ceation based thereon, for the invention, a such interference, afform any act which may be necessary in Property or similar agreements, we necessary to obtain, maintain or configure, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ed, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. It is and legal representatives. It is the power to insert on this assignment is of the United States Patent and Trader	nection with such declared concerning, and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or the any and all Letters I covenants that he has s in conflict herewith, any further
pplicat ny app ne Assi laims o eexami atents ull righ nd agre	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible agree in every way possible. 5) Each undersigned agree in every way possible agree in every way possible. 6) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here attempt that may be necessary in on this document.	es to exect m, and any ignee may es to exect division th dn obtainli- es to exect ional Conv- es to perfo- nited States orizes and ng from sai est herein a binding on by grants t y or desiral	nte all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connecting ereof, or any patent or reissue appliance and going forward with the all papers and documents and payention for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may be spatent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of the line of the payent and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLE ble in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposed.	to execute separate assignments in common with any interference which may be ceation based thereon, for the invention, a such interference. If on any act which may be necessary in the property or similar agreements. If one necessary to obtain, maintain or confict, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ed, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. If the power to insert on this assignment is of the United States Patent and Trader obsite the undersigned name(s).	nection with such declared concerning, and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or the any and all Letters I covenants that he has s in conflict herewith, any further
ny appaie Assi laims of eexami atents all righ and agre dentifice ecordat	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Asse 2) Each undersigned agree ideation or continuation or agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree approvisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree approvisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree approvision a grant of a valid Untration agreed author the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned, here ation that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interest in the entire in	es to exect in, and any ignee may es to exect division the fin obtainite es to exect ional Conves to perfo- nited States orizes and ing from sai- set herein a inding on by grants t y or desiral uted by th	nte all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. In all papers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward with a call papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial in all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. In all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. In all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. In a patent to the Assignee. In a patent to the Said Assigner and that he has not execut him and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule and entering the said Assigner. Inventor Signature	to execute separate assignments in common with any interference which may be ceation based thereon, for the invention, a such interference. The arguments of the invention, and interference which may be necessary in the property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or configure and and Trademark Office to issue, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ed, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment is of the United States Patent and Trademosite the undersigned name(s).	nection with such declared concerning, and to cooperate with in connection with from by reissue or the any and all Letters I covenants that he has s in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for (SEAL)
pplicating applicating applicating decembers attents attents attents attents attent agreement agreement agreement agreement attent agreement attent agreement attent agreement attent agreement attent agreement agreeme	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation of the undersigned agree approvisions of the Internat 4). Each undersigned author the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6). Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the continuation of the conti	es to exect m, and any ignee may es to exect division th do obtainly es to exect ional Conv es to perfo- ited States orizes and ng from sai est herein a binding on by grants t y or desiral uted by th	nte all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial in the all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of the leading and that he has not execut him and his ficirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Place in order to comply with the rule and entering and the date(s) opposite the content of the date in order to comply with the rule and entering and the date of the	to execute separate assignments in common with any interference which may be ceation based thereon, for the invention, a such interference. The arguments of the invention, and interference which may be necessary in the property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or configure and and Trademark Office to issue, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ed, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment is of the United States Patent and Trademosite the undersigned name(s).	nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or the any and all Letters is covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, any further thank Office for (SEAL)
pplicating applicating applicating at the attents at the application applicati	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Asse 2) Each undersigned agree ideation or continuation or agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree approvisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree approvisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree approvision a grant of a valid Untration agreed author the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned, here ation that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interest in the entire in	es to exect an, and any ignee may es to exect division th in obtainly es to exect ional Conv es to perfo inted States orizes and ori	nte all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward with a call papers and documents and payention for Protection of Industrial is patent to the Assignee. In all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. In a patent to the Assignee of the United States of the United	to execute separate assignments in common with any interference which may be ceation based thereon, for the invention, a such interference. Aform any act which may be necessary in the property or similar agreements, we necessary to obtain, maintain or configure, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ed, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment is of the United States Patent and Trader cosite the undersigned name(s).	nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or the any and all Letters it covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, any further thank Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplications applications of a second applicati	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 4). Each undersigned agree in every way possible 5) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 4). Each undersigned agree in every way possible 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here attend that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, executed a second control of the convey the entire interest in the entire in the entire interest in the entire in	es to exect m, and any ignoe may es to exect division the division the fin obtainli- es to exect lonal Conv es to perfo- dited States orizes and ag from sai- set herein a hinding on by grants t y or desiral uted by the 2	nte all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and payention for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. In the Commissioner of the Using application(s) to the said Assigners and that he has not execut him and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not execut him and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the Using Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any interference which may be ceation based thereon, for the invention, a such interference. Inform any act which may be necessary in the property or similar agreements. It is necessary to obtain, maintain or configure, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ed, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. It the power to insert on this assignment is of the United States Patent and Trader osite the undersigned name(s).	nection with such declared concerning, and to cooperate with in connection with in connection with irm by reissue or we any and all Letters I covenants that he has s in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicating approximate at the state at the s	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or of gnee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned authout the United States resulting the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is been that this assignment is the 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executed a supplied that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to exect m, and any ignee may es to exect livision the dn obtainit es to exect lonal Convest operfor ited States orizes and ng from sai est herein a binding on by grants t y or desiral uted by th	nte all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connecting the all papers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial it all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. In the commissioner of the line application(s) to the said Assigner and that he has not execut him and his ficirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not execut him and his ficirs, successors, assigner in of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plable in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule in the control of the contro	to execute separate assignments in common with any interference which may be ceation based thereon, for the invention, a such interference. In the form any act which may be necessary in the property or similar agreements. It is necessary to obtain, maintain or configure and the configure of the entire interest, and ed, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. It is power to insert on this assignment is of the United States Patent and Trader cosite the undersigned name(s).	nection with such declared concerning, and to cooperate with in connection with, irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters i covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplications applications of a secondaria sec	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation of the undersigned agree approvisions of the Internat 4). Each undersigned author the United States resulting the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is be 6). Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executed a second continuation of the content of	es to exect m, and any ignoe may es to exect division the division the fin obtainli- es to exect lonal Conv es to perfo- dited States orizes and ag from say est herein a hinding on by grants t y or desiral uted by the 2	nte all papers necessary in connective patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. In all papers necessary in connective recef, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. In a papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. In a papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. In a papers necessary in connection of protection for Protection of Industrial arm all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignees assigned, and that he has not execut him and his heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLoble in order to comply with the rule at undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rule and ensured and the date(s) opposite in order to Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	to execute separate assignments in common with any interference which may be ceation based thereon, for the invention, a such interference. Inform any act which may be necessary in the property or similar agreements, we necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration. J.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ed, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. In the power to insert on this assignment is of the United States Patent and Tradements of the United States Patent and Tradements.	nection with such declared concerning, and to cooperate with in connection with in connection with irm by reissue or we any and all Letters I covenants that he has s in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 027787 FRAME: 0200